## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		103/28/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COEUR D'ALENE TRIBE
Street Address:	850 A Street
Internal Address:	Attn: Chairman
City:	Plummer
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83851
Entity Type:	federally recognized Indian tribe: UNITED STATES

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3224339	COEUR D'ALENE CASINO	
Registration Number:	3150880	CIRCLING RAVEN GOLF CLUB	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900250843

2134432926 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

213-617-5493 Phone:

jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com Email:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0BN1-174265

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
Signature:	/julie cravitz/
Date:	03/28/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0219

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 28, 2013, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity as the "Administrative Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, COEUR D'ALENE TRIBE, a federally recognized Indian tribe and sovereign government residing on the Coeur d'Alene Reservation pursuant to Executive Order of November 8, 1873 by Ulysses S. Grant ("Coeur d'Alene"), the other parties thereto and the Administrative Agent executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Coeur d'Alene granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Coeur d'Alene; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4028, Frame 0328 on July 21, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of Coeur d'Alene identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges all liens and all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, title, interest, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Collateral and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys the same to Coeur d'Alene and its successors and assigns, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

OHSUSA:753388973.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: S. Lucuth
Name: G. Lee Wagner, Jr.
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Collateral - Coeur d'Alene

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0221

## EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reel/Frame	Registration Number
Coeur D'Alene Casino & Design	004028/0328	3,224,339
Circling Raven Golf Club & Design	004028/0328	3,150,880

OHSUSA:753388973.3

**RECORDED: 03/28/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0222